E%él Nottinghamshire
i 1 County Council

SCHOOL: Toot Hill School
BUS OPERATOR: Silverdale
BUS SERVICE NO: 657 [CAPACITY: [72

ROUTE AM:|{Owthorpe Road, Park Lane, Swabbs Lane, Colston Road, Colston Hall Lane, (turning at the
memorial), Colston Road, Lime Kiln, Crossroads Kinoulton Road, Cropwell Bishop,
Nottingham Road, Fern Road, Un-named Road, Tithby Village, Tithby Road, Cropwell Butler
Main Street, Radcliffe Road, Fosse Way A46, Henson Lane, Saxondale Drive, Grantham
Road, A52, Bingham bypass A52, Tithby Road, Toot Hill School.

ROUTE PM:|Tithby Road, Nottingham Road, Route Reversed

TIMETABLE
MORNINGS
Kinoulton, Neville Arms Depart 07:20
Kinoulton, Primary School 07:22
Owthorpe, Village Crossroads 07:30
Colston Bassett, Hall 07:36
Colston Bassett, Memorial 07:38
Cropwell Bishop, The Lime Kiln 07:43
Hoe View Road 07:45
Tithby Corner 07:54
Saxondale, Henson Close Turning Circle 08:05
Toot Hill School Arrive 08:15
AFTERNOONS
Friday

Toot Hill School Arrive 14:55 14:05

Depart 15:05 14:15
Saxondale, Henson Close Turning Circle 15:15 14:25
Tithby Corner 15:26 14:36
Cropwell Bishop, The Lime Kiln 15:36 14:46
Colston Bassett, Memorial 15:43 14:53
Owthorpe, Village 15:49 14:59
Kinoulton, Neville Arms Arrive 15:57 15:08
NOTES

1. The conditions of travel on this journey are as set out in the leaflet issued with the travel permit
by the Authority

2. The bus will stop for pupils to board and alight at the places named and at intermediate service
stops, where available, if signalled accordingly.

3. The bus will depart at the times stated: the times for subsequent stops are approximate.

4. Pupils must travel on the bus to which they are allocated to prevent overloading.



